
 

The School for Social 
Care Research (SSCR) 

2025 Conference

Easy Read Programme 



The Milner Hotel 
address is
Station Road
York
YO24 1AA

The Milner Hotel phone 
number is

01904 653681

The Milner hotel 
website is 

www.milneryork.com

The Conference is at a 
Hotel in York called 
The Milner

 



These are:

The Main Hall

Jorvik Room

Talks will take place 
in five rooms.

 



Ebor Room

Wedgewood Room

There is a map at the 
end of this programme 
to help you find your 
way around. 

Minster Room
 



Take breaks when 
you need them

There is a quiet 
room you can use

The quiet room is in 
the Leeman Room

You can find this on 
the map at the end 
of this programme

You do not have to 
go to all the 
sessions
 



Tuesday 20 May
 

Between 9.45 and 
10.30 sign in to say 
you are here

At 10.30 there will 
be a welcome 
message in the 
Main Hall

The Plan 
for Day 1

 



At 11.15 there is a 
break

At 11.30 there are 
five different sessions 
happening

You can choose ONE 
session to go to

At 10.35 there is a talk 
by Dr Phillip Whitehead 
in the Main Hall
Philip is a social care 
researcher
 



Dementia research

In the Main Hall

Collecting social 
care data

In Ebor Room

Care Homes

In Jorvik Room

The 11.30 sessions 
you can choose from 
are:
 



Assessing Care 
Needs

In Wedgewood Room

Lunch is at 12.45

Lunch is in Oak Room 
and in Peachey’s Bar 
and Grill Restaurant

Learning Disabilities
 
In Minster Room



You can choose one 
lightning talks session

Developing people 
who work in social 
care

In the Main Hall 

Carers and Learning 
Disabilities

In Ebor Room

At 2.15  there will be 
‘lightning talks’

These are short 5 
minute presentations
 



Finding out about 
care needs

In Minster Room

Sharing Research 
and Co Production

In Wedgewood 
Room

At 3.15 there is a 
break

Care Homes and 
Dementia
 
In Jorvik Room



Building Research 
Skills in Social Care

In the Main Hall

Community Support 
and Services

In Ebor Room

Carers

In Jorvik Room

At 3.30 there are five 
different sessions 

You can choose to go 
to one.
 



Research Methods

In Wedgewood Room

People can meet for 
drinks at 5pm

Drinks are at Thor’s 
Tipi which is in the 
Hotel gardens.

Lived Experience 
and Co Production
 
In Minster Room



Wednesday 21 May
 

Between 9 and 9.30 
sign in to say you are 
here

At 9.30 there will be 
a talk from 
Alzheimer’s Society 
in the Main Hall

The Plan for 
Day 2

 



At 10.30 there are 5 
different sessions 

You can choose ONE 
session to go to

At 10.15 there is a 
break
 

Mental Health

In the Main Hall



Care and Costs

In Jorvik Room

Care Workers

In Minster Room

Social Work

In Wedgewood Room

Helping people live 
well 

In Ebor Room



At 11.45 there are
talks about the 
research needed to 
make social care 
better.

Lunch is at 12.45

At 11.30 there is a 
break
 

Lunch is in Oak Room 
and in Peachey’s Bar 
and Grill Restaurant



At 2.30 there is a talk by 
Professor Sally Robinson 
in the Main Hall
Sally is a disability and 
community researcher 

At 3.15 there will be 
best posters awards 
and a short talk in the 
Main Hall

At 1.45 there will be 
poster presentations in 
the Main Hall
You can vote for the 
poster you like best
 

The conference ends 
at 3.30



You can leave the 
sessions if you need 
to.

Please be quiet if you 
leave when people 
are talking.

There will be a person 
in each session who 
will tell you when to 
ask questions.

Things to 
Remember about 
taking part in a 
conference
 



Use the microphone 
if you can.

Please only ask 1 
question in each 
session.

If you have more 
questions you can ask 
the speaker in a break.

Put your hand up to 
ask a question.
 



 
The email address is: 

sscr@york.ac.uk 

What do you think?

We will give you a form to 
tell us what you think at 
the end of the conference

If you need any support 
before or during the 
conference please email 
us. 




